
 
 

Contract Amendment 
Arizona Department of  

Administration 
State Procurement Office 

100 N. 15th Avenue, Suite 402 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

ADSPO16-169901                                      APP Amendment #7 

 

 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND AUTHORIZATION 
 

This amendment shall be fully executed upon the electronic approval in the State e-Procurement system by an authorized 
representative of the Contractor and applied to the contract in the State e-Procurement systems by the Procurement 

Officer or delegate. 

 Available online at 
app.az.gov Page | 1 

 

Mailing Equipment, Supplies, and Maintenance 

Quadient Inc. 

Formerly Neopost USA Inc. 

 
In accordance wit the NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement Uniform Terms and Conditions, Paragraph 5, 
Contract Changes, 5.1 Amendments, The above referenced contracts shall be amended as follows: 

1. The contract is hereby extended for one (1) year to May 14, 2021.  

2. Provided supplier name change documentation. 

a.  Supplier name changed to QUADIENT INC., see attachment A 

 

ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS, SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 

https://app.az.gov/


Attachment A 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Quadient, 478 Wheelers Farms Rd., Milford, CT 06461  |  T: 800-636-7678   |   W: www.quadient.com 

Neopost Name Change to Quadient, Inc. 

As you've probably heard, in support of our global strategy, Neopost is changing its name to 
Quadient on February 24, 2020.  The name change reflects a unified purpose and a focus on the 
future and the customer.   Please have a view of this short video at quadient.com/connections for 
more information.   
 
As this is a change in our name only, company information like tax id, DUNS number, 
remittance information, etc. will remain the same.  Additionally, there are no changes to 
contractual terms, conditions or pricing.  Since this is also impacting Neopost affiliates please 
see the new name changes below. 
 

Current Name New Name 
Neopost USA Inc. Quadient, Inc. 
MailFinance Inc. (Leasing affiliate) Quadient Leasing USA, Inc. 
Mailroom Finance Inc. (NeoFunds/TotalFunds, 
not applicable to all) 

Quadient Finance USA, Inc. 

 
Invoices will have the Quadient name on them as of February 1st.  We are including updated W-9’s.  
They are effective the end of business 1/23/20.  COI’s will be distributed in February as always.  
Neopost will continue to accept payments and purchase orders made out to Neopost or 
MailFinance for the foreseeable future in support of the transition.  
 
For now, please continue with business as usual.  Please let us know your requirements around 
effecting this name change by sending us an email at government@neopost.com.  Also, for any 
questions, please don't hesitate to connect with Government Account Manager Larry Waters at 
281-216-4596 or email L.waters@quadient.com. 
 
Quadient. Because Connections Matter. 
 
Sincerely, 

Kevin O’Connor 
 
Kevin O’Connor 
VP Marketing 

https://quadient.com/connections

	ADSPO16-169901_Neopost AKA Quadient
	Quadient Name Change Notification 
	Neopost Name Change to Quadient, Inc.


